



Important Safety Instructions

- Do NOT make unauthorized alterations to this product.
- Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.
- Do not place the product near any heat sources, such as fireplaces, radiators, heat registers or other apparatus (including amplifiers) that produce heat.
- This product is intended for indoor use only. Do not use this product outdoors or around water, mist, or condensation.
- Unsafe mounting of any heavy load can result in serious injury or death, and property damage.
- The pole-mount M20 threaded insert on the Sub1 and Sub2 is designed to support the Sub1/Sub2 Adjustable Speaker Pole with a Bose S1 Pro mounted on the pole. Do not use the Sub1/Sub2 Adjustable Speaker Pole with a loudspeaker whose weight exceeds 7.1 kilograms (15.7 pounds). Doing so creates an unstable mounting scenario that may lead to a hazardous condition that could result in injury.
- Make sure the stage or ground is stable and level before placing a speaker on the pole.
- Once the subwoofer, pole and loudspeaker are attached, make sure the whole assembly is secure and does not present a tipping hazard or safety risk.
- Do NOT attempt to move the whole assembly (subwoofer, pole, and loudspeaker). Remove the loudspeaker from the pole before moving the subwoofer.



WARNING: Do not expose loudspeaker or mounting components to any chemical substances that are not specified by Bose, including but not limited to lubricants, cleaning agents, contact sprays, or hydrocarbon-based solvents. Exposure to such substances can lead to degradation of the plastic material, resulting in cracking and creating a falling hazard.



Contains small parts which may be a choking hazard. Not suitable for children under age 3.

Regulatory Information

Dimensions:

- Width: 9.0 cm (3.5 in)
- Depth: 6.7 cm (2.6 in)
- Height: 76.5-142.0 cm (30.1-55.9 in)

Net Weight: 1.54 kg (3.40 lb)

China Importer: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D, No. 2337 Gudai Rd. Minhang District, Shanghai 201100

UK Importer: Bose Limited Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, United Kingdom

EU Importer: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, The Netherlands

Mexico Importer: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V., Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F.

For service or importer information, call +5255 (5202) 3545.

Taiwan Importer: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. Phone Number: +886-2-2514 7676

Bose Corporation Headquarters: 1-877-230-5639

Bose is a trademark of Bose Corporation.

©2022 Bose Corporation. No part of this work may be reproduced, modified, distributed or otherwise used without prior written permission.

Warranty Information

This product is covered by a limited warranty from Bose.
For warranty details, visit global.bose.com/warranty.

DEUTSCH

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise

- Nehmen Sie KEINE nicht genehmigten Änderungen an diesem Produkt vor.
- Verwenden Sie nur Zubehör-/Anbauteile, die vom Hersteller zugelassen sind.
- Platzieren Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen, zum Beispiel Kaminen, Radiatoren, Heizkörpern oder anderen Apparaten (zum Beispiel Verstärkern), die Wärme produzieren.
- Dieses Produkt ist nur für den Gebrauch im Innenbereich bestimmt. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht im Freien, in der Nähe von Wasser, bei Nebel oder Kondensation.
- Eine nicht ausreichend gesicherte Montage schwerer Lasten kann zu schweren oder tödlichen Verletzungen und Sachschäden führen.
- Der M20-Gewindeinsatz für die Stativhalterung am Sub1 und Sub2 ist für das anpassbare Sub1/Sub2 Lautsprecherstativ mit einem auf dem Stativ montierten Bose S1 Pro vorgesehen. Verwenden Sie das anpassbare Sub1/Sub2 Lautsprecherstativ nicht mit Lautsprechern, die mehr als 7,1 kg wiegen. Bei Missachtung kann dies eine instabile Konstruktion zur Folge haben, die zu Verletzungen führen kann.
- Prüfen Sie, ob die Bühne oder der Boden stabil und eben sind, bevor Sie einen Lautsprecher am Stativ anbringen.
- Wenn Subwoofer, Stativ und Lautsprecher zusammengefügt sind, prüfen Sie, ob die Montage sicher ist und keine Kippgefahr oder sonstige Sicherheitsrisiken bestehen.
- Versuchen Sie NICHT, die gesamte Montage (Subwoofer, Stativ und Lautsprecher) zu bewegen. Entfernen Sie den Lautsprecher vom Stativ, bevor Sie den Subwoofer bewegen.



HINWEIS: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Lautsprecher und die Montagekomponenten nicht mit chemischen Substanzen in Berührung kommen, die nicht von Bose zugelassen sind. Dies umfasst unter anderem Schmiermittel, Reinigungsmittel, Kontaktspray oder Lösungsmittel auf Kohlenwasserstoffbasis. Der Kontakt mit solchen Mitteln kann zu Rissen im Kunststoffmaterial und infolgedessen zum Herunterfallen führen.



Enthält kleine Teile, die verschluckt werden können und eine Erstickengefahr darstellen. Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter drei Jahren.

Gesetzliche Hinweise

Abmessungen:

- Breite: 9,0 cm
- Tiefe: 6,7 cm
- Höhe: 76,5-142,0 cm

Nettogewicht: 1,54 kg

Importeur aus China: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D, No. 2337 Gudai Rd. Minhang District, Shanghai 201100

Importeur aus UK: Bose Limited, Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, Vereinigtes Königreich

Importeur aus der EU: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, Niederlande

Importeur aus Mexiko: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V., Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F.

Importeur- oder Serviceinformationen erhalten Sie unter +5255 (5202) 3545.

Importeur aus Taiwan: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. Tel.: +886-2-2514 7676

Hauptsitz der Bose Corporation: 1-877-230-5639

Bose ist eine Marke der Bose Corporation.

©2022 Bose Corporation. Dieses Dokument darf ohne vorherige schriftliche Genehmigung weder ganz noch teilweise reproduziert, verändert, vertreiben oder in anderer Weise verwendet werden.

Garantiehinweise

Für dieses Produkt gilt eine eingeschränkte Garantie von Bose.
Einzelheiten zur Garantie finden Sie unter global.bose.com/warranty.

Vigtige sikkerhedsinstruktioner

- Foretag IKKE nogen uautoriserede ændringer af produktet.
- Brug kun tilslutningsudstyr/tilbehør, der er angivet af producenten.
- Undgå at placere produktet i nærheden af varmekilder som f.eks. ildsteder, radiators, varmeovne eller andre apparater (herunder forstærkere), der producerer varme.
- Dette produkt er kun til indendørs brug. Brug ikke dette produkt udendørs eller i nærheden af vand, dis eller fugt.
- Usikker montering af tunge genstande kan medføre alvorlige personskader eller død samt tingsskader.
- M20-gvindindsatsen til stativmontering på Sub1 og Sub2 er designet til at understøtte Sub1/Sub2 justerbar højttalerstang med en Bose S1 Pro monteret på stangen. Brug ikke Sub1/Sub2 justerbar højttalerstang med en højttaler, hvis vægt overstiger 7,1 kg (15,7 lb). Det skaber et ustabilt monteringscenarie, der kan føre til en farlig situation, der kan resultere i skader.
- Sørg for, at scenen eller underlaget er stabilt, før du placerer en højttaler på stangen.
- Når subwoofer, stang og højttaler er monteret, skal du sørge for, at hele samlingen er sikret, og at det ikke udgør vippefare eller sikkerhedsrisiko.
- Forsøg ikke at flytte hele samlingen (subwoofer, stang og højttaler). Fjern højttaleren fra stangen, før du fjerner subwoofere.



ADVARSEL: Udsæt ikke højttaler eller monteringsudstyr for kemiske komponenter, der ikke er specificeret af Bose, herunder men ikke begrænset til smøremidler, rengøringsmidler, kontakt spray eller hydrocarbonbaserede opløsningsmidler. Udsættelse for sådanne stoffer kan føre til nedbrydning af plastikmaterialet, hvilket resulterer i revner, hvilket skaber en risiko for, at det vælter.



Indeholder små dele, som kan udgøre en kvælningfare. Egner sig ikke til børn under 3 år.

Oplysninger om regler

Mål:

- Bredde: 9,0 cm (3,5 in)
- Dybde: 6,7 cm (2,6 in)
- Højde: 76, 5-142,0 cm (30,1-55,9 in)

Nettovægt: 1,54 kg (3,40 lb)

Importør i Kina: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D, No. 2337 Gudai Rd. Minhang District, Shanghai 201100

Importør i UK: Bose Limited, Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, Storbritannien

Importør i EU: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, Holland

Importør i Mexico: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V., Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. Ring til +5255 (5202) 3545 for oplysninger om service eller importør.

Importør i Taiwan: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No.10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. Telefonnummer: +886-2-2514 7676

Bose Corporations hovedkvarter: 1-877-230-5639

Bose er et varemærke tilhørende Bose Corporation.

©2022 Bose Corporation. Gengivelse, ændring, distribution eller anden brug af denne dokumentation eller dele heraf er forbudt uden forudgående skriftligt tilladelse.

Garantioplysninger

Produktet er omfattet af en begrænset garanti fra Bose.
Gå til global.bose.com/warranty for at få flere oplysninger om garantien.

NEDERLANDS

Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies

- Er mogen GEEN wijzigingen aan dit product worden aangebracht door onbevoegden.
- Gebruik uitsluitend aansluitstukken/accessoires die door de fabrikant worden gespecificeerd.
- Plaats het product niet in de buurt van warmtebronnen, zoals open haarden, radiatoren, verwarmingsroosters of andere apparaten (waaronder versterkers) die warmte produceren.
- Dit product is alleen bestemd voor binnengebruik. Gebruik dit product niet buiten of in de buurt van water, damp of condensatie.
- Het onveilig monteren van een zware last kan leiden tot beschadiging van uw eigendommen, ernstig letsel en overlijden.
- Het M20-schroefdraad van de Sub1 en Sub2 is ontworpen voor de Sub1/Sub2 Adjustable Speaker Pole met een Bose S1 Pro bevestigd op het statief. Gebruik de Sub1/Sub2 Adjustable Speaker Pole niet met luidsprekers van meer dan 7,1 kilo. Als dit wel wordt gedaan, ontstaat er een onstabiele bevestiging die tot gevaarlijke situaties en letsel kan leiden.
- Controleer of de ondergrond stabiel en vlak is alvorens een luidspreker op het statief te plaatsen.
- Controleer zodra de subwoofer, het statief en de luidspreker zijn bevestigd of de constructie veilig is en niet kan omvallen of een ander veiligheidsrisico oplevert.
- Probeer de constructie NIET in zijn geheel (subwoofer, statief en luidspreker) te verplaatsen. Verwijder de luidspreker van het statief voordat u de subwoofer verplaatst.



WAARSCHUWING: Stel de luidspreker of de montageonderdelen niet bloot aan chemische substanties die niet zijn gespecificeerd door Bose, met inbegrip van, maar niet beperkt tot smeermiddelen, reinigingsmiddelen, contactsprays of oplosmiddelen op basis van koolwaterstoffen. Blootstelling aan dergelijke stoffen kan nadelige gevolgen hebben voor het kunststof materiaal, wat kan leiden tot scheuren en een risico op vallen.



Bevat kleine onderdelen die een verstikkingsgevaar kunnen vormen. Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar.

Wettelijk verplichte informatie

Afmetingen:

- Breedte: 9,0 cm
- Diepte: 6,7 cm
- Hoogte: 76,5-142,0 cm

Nettogewicht: 1,54 kg

Importeur in China: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D, No. 2337 Gudai Rd. Minhang District, Shanghai 201100

Importeur in het VK: Bose Limited, Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, United Kingdom

Europese importeur: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, Nederland

Importeur in Mexico: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V., Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F.

Bel voor informatie over services of importeurs naar +5255 (5202) 3545.

Importeur in Taiwan: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No.10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. Telefoonnummer: +886 2 25 14 76 76

Hoofdkantoor Bose Corporation: 1 877 230 5639

Bose is een handelsmerk van Bose Corporation.

©2022 Bose Corporation. Niets in deze uitgave mag worden gereproduceerd, gewijzigd, gedistribueerd of op andere wijze worden gebruikt zonder voorafgaande schriftelijke toestemming.

Garantie-informatie

Dit product wordt gedekt door een beperkte garantie van Bose.
Ga naar global.bose.com/warranty voor garantie-informatie.



